ARALEX Resources, Inc.

A survey of the

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED

1

'90 OCT 10 AM 8 56

Copy Seal to E. Bosch 10/1/90

October 5, 1990

518 17th St., Suite 1030 Denver, Colorado 80202 (303) 571-4220

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept. Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

OB BOR

Attn: William J. Lemay

Re: Unorthodox Location Marron W.N. Federal Com No. 9 NE Sec. 27, T27N, R8W San Juan County, NM

Gentlemen:

Maralex Resources, Inc. (Maralex) hereby submits the following application in triplicate for an unorthodox location for the subject well. Maralex is concurrently submitting an application for permit to drill (see Attachment No. 1) the subject well with the Bureau of Land Management.

The proposed well is located 1760' from the north line and 360' from the east line of Section 27. Attachment No. 2 is a completed C-102. An orthodox location for the well could not be found in the northeast quarter of Section 27 due to the topography and an existing pipeline. Directional drilling of the well is not feasible due to the shallow total depth and the distance from a legal location to the surface location required due to the above mentioned cause.

Topographic obstructions, as shown on Attachment No. 3 include steep slopes and cliff faces from Blanco Mesa into Largo Canyon. There do not appear to be any existing wells within the orthodox location window in this quarter section.

Attachment No. 4 shows existing wells in the area and all offset operators. To the best of our knowledge, the information on this map is current and correct. None of the offsetting wells are currently producing from the Basin Fruitland Coal pool.

By copy of this letter sent through certified mail, the offset operators are being notified of this application for unorthodox location. They are being requested to return to the NMOCD an executed waiver of objections to the unorthodox location that is provided at the end of this letter. Maralex will submit to the NMOCD the return receipt cards signifying receipt by the offset operators of this notification as soon as they are returned to us.

By virtue of our purchase of ARCO's operating rights to the Fruitland Formation in all of Township 27 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, Maralex is now the operator of the shallow rights designated under ARCO on Attachment No. 4.

Please call me at (303) 571-4220 at your earliest convenience if any additional information is required for processing of this application.

Sincerely,

& M. OHare

A. M. O'Hare, P.E. President Maralex Resources, Inc.

cc: Great Lakes Chemical, Certified Western Oil & Minerals Ltd., Certified Meridian Oil Production, Co., Certified Ibex Partnership, Certified Bureau of Land Management, Farmington Resource Area

> If you have no objection to the proposed unorthodox location, please sign the waiver below and forward to the NMOCD in the envelop provided.

WE HEREBY WAIVE OUR RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THE UNORTHODOX LOCATION PROPOSED IN THIS APPLICATION BY MARALEX RESOURCES, INC.

Company Name

BY:_____

Date:

Attachments

Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)	*	nent No. I	5	UBMIT IN TH (Other instruct reverse s	ctions on	Form approved. Budget Bureau Expires August	No. 1004-0130	ô
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			-			5. LEASE DESIGNATION	AND SEBIAL NO.	
	BUREAU OF	LAND MANA	GEMENT			SF 07847		
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL.	DEEPEN, OR	PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	OR TRIBE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK						None		
DRI		DEEPEN		PLUG BAG	CK 🗌 🚽	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AMB	
b. TYPE OF WELL	·		· ·					
WELL W	ELL XX OTHER		SINGLE ZONE	MULTIP Zone		8. FARM OR LEASE NA	KE	-
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Marron W.N.	Federal	. Coi
Maralex	Resources, I	nc.		1997 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 - 1992 -		9. WELL NO.		-
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR				· · ·		9		
518 17th	Street, Sui	te 1030,	Denver, Co	8020	2	10. FIELD AND POOL, C	DE WILDCAT	-
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R						Basin Frui	tland Co	al
At surface 1760	FNL and 360	FEL (Unit	Letter 1	H) (H	· · ·	11. SEC., T., B., M., OB	BLE.	<u> </u>
At proposed prod. zon				•		AND SURVEY OR AN	EA	•
At proposed prod. son	Same		•			Sec. 27, T	27NI 109M	. · r
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIBECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*			12. COUNTY OF PARISH		-
	ly 17 miles			, NM		San Juan	New Me	xico
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO		<u> </u>				OF ACRES ASSIGNED		
LOCATION TO NEABEST PROPERTY OR LEASE L	INE PT	C 0 1	2560	,	TO THIS WELL 320			
(Also to nearest drig 18. DISTANCE FROM PROF	19. PROPOSED DEF		20 80745	JZU TABY OB CABLE TOOLS				
TO NEAREST WELL, D OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	RILLING, COMPLETED,		2350	***	1			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show who		280'	2350		Ι κοτ	ary		
6086 GR, 6	• • •					22. APPROX. DATE WO		
	099 KB					November 1	<u>, 1990 </u>	-
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEMENT	NG PROGRAM	A			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER F	00T SETTI	NG DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMEN	(T	.
12-1//	9_5/0"	23# J-	55 300) '	248 C	uft/210 sx (Class B	- w/29
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	23# J-				<u> </u>		<u>C</u> 12
				·	370 c	uft/300 sx		
			I			2" gel		
						uft/100 sx (Class R	neat
								الماسانية

tail

Maralex Resources, Inc. proposes to drill a 12-1/4" hole to 300' using a native fresh water mud. The 8-5/8" surface string will be cemented back to surface. Casing will then be drilled out with a 7-7/8" bit using a low solids, non-dispersed fresh water mud. Upon reaching TD, a full suite of open hole logs will be run and 5-1/2" production casing will be set and cemented back to surface. In accordance with "On Shore Oil and Gas Order #1" attached is the Drilling Plan and Surface Use Plan that we will follow in drilling the subject well.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

BIGNED A. M. Offare	TITLE	President	 DATE	90
(This space for Federal or State office use)				
PERMIT NO	·	APPROVAL DATE	 · · ·	
	84 1		·	
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :	TITLE		 DATE	· · · · ·

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lasse - 4 copies Fee Lesse - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

Attachment No. State of New Mexico 2 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator		······	Les	ĸ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····	Well No.
MARALE	X RESOURCES	, INC.		MARRON	W.N. FED	ERAL (COM	9
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Ran	ge			County	
H	27	27 N		8 W	· ·	NMPM	Sa	n Juan
Actual Footage Loc	Lion of Well:		······					·····
1760	feet from the	North	line and	360	·	feet from	the Ea	.st line
Ground level Elev.		g Formation	Poo	1	·			Dedicated Acreage:
6086	Fruit	land	,	<u> Basin Fr</u>	uitland			320 Acre
1. Outline	the acreage dedicates	d to the subject well h	y colored pencil of	hachure marks o	m the plat below	I	L. Gas.	
0.16								
	E UNALL ODG ICABE IN CICC	ficated to the well, ou	line esch and loch	ury the ownership	p thereos (both a	s to works	ng interest and	royalty).
3. If mon	than one lease of dif	ferent ownership is de	dicated to the well	, have the interest	t of all owners b	een consol	idated by con	munitization.
unitiza	tion, force-pooling, et	c.?	· ·					
	Yes		er is "yes" type of				zation	
this form	is no lisk the owner if neccessary.	s and tract description	is which have actua		INIGO. (USC TEVE	136 20e Of		2
No allow	able will be assigned t	to the well until all in				unitization	, forced-pooli	ng, or otherwise)
		minating such interest	, has been approve	d by the Division	L ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
330 660 990	1320 1650 158	0 2310 2640	2000 15	0000 000	500	f E	OPERA'	TOR CERTIFICATI
N	89°32'W		. 7	9.72 cm		· ·	·	certify that the info
		~~~/\			Fd		ontained here	in in true and complete
						6	est of my know	vladge and belief.
/.						l s	ignature	
							7	h AL
					$\sum 1$		rinted Name	M. Ortan
and the second sec	and the second second			!	0			
en e		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		1 <u>.</u>	1	Z P	<u> </u>	1. O'Hare
Marale			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	< 1		00		
	<u> </u>		Western	011-S	━━ ╧╸ <u>╪</u> ╸═╯	L OP K		sident
SF 078	179	$\sim$ / $\sim$	Minerals	s 1 Ng	-	110.2 * 1	Company	
51 070	1							Resources,
and the second	1		NM 03605	-A \	360		ate	- /00
e la factoria de la compañía de la c				i î			10/5	5/90
							SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATION
	1. 1.							
Kara da series de la companya de la				< I	·			fy that the well location
		=(27)			ALC: NO.		•	was plotted from field i
·····	1				· · ·			s made by me or un nd that the same is t
·				•				e best of my knowled
	1		• • .	I			elief.	9-28-90
	1		· · · ·	1		1 · [	•	
· · ·	•			1		1 1	Date Surveyed	
	1			1		12 L	WITTI	an Bo Mahnke ] eitor MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
			· · ·	1	*	1.4	Signature & S Professional S	Falor WIAA
			· · · ·	1			<u></u>	N METXON
					···· ··· ···	m		(8)=1
	j ⁿ s				-	$ \langle  $	I VI	#8466
a.				<b>1</b>		~	12/	TTV AST
	•			Ì	· · ·		Var	- AYST
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	14 - C		1			Certificate No	8466 NOS
a second	5 7	[		1			~ XA	FESSIONAL LAN
	li <b>I</b> se s							$\sim$
						1 1		
						. L.		



